31. offene Sachsische Senioren-Einzelmeisterschaft
vom 9. -17.10.2023 in Dresden

Nr. Titel Teilnehmer

1

O 00 N &N W\ AW N

AN L b bt AR RN DN DN DN DR DR DR DWW W W W W W W W W RN RN NN NN RN DN NN R R s e e e e e e
S O 00 N N L AW N = O O 0 NN N b WD = O VOV 0 3O i A W N~ O OV KWW N i A W N —= O VW O IO N b W N —= O

Stand:

Babrikowski,Peter,Dr
Weidlich,Giinter
Scheuermann,Bernhard
Haase,Reinhard
Birk,Rainer

FM Miiller,Michael

Schmidt,Jorg,Prof. D
Jandke,Manfred
Proschmann, Tino
Moller,Peter,Dr.
Pfitzer,Norbert,Prof
Wurmb,Peter
Hutschenreiter,Jorg,
Kriiger, Till
Lehmann,Rainer
Appelt,Gerd
Schuran, Werner
Zophel,Heinz
Glasewald,Stefan
Werl,Ralf-Dieter
Krien,Hartmut
Brettschneider,Karl
Onasch,Gunnar
Ellerbrock,Manfred
Girtner,Matthias
Nauber, Walter,Dr.
Korth,Manfred,Dr.
Willin,Bernhard
Jeute,Peter
Deppe,Christian
Heinig,Jiirgen
Fleuch,Hans-Jiirgen
Backhaus,Lutz
Miickan,Friedbert
Mahnke,Ralf,Dr.
Gorden,Hans-Jiirgen,D
Manthey,Wolfgang
Zeiger,Frank
Détzel,Hartwig,Dr.
Klemm,Giinter
Pichl,Michael
Dittmar,Markus
Abel,Hans-Peter
Kundt,Gtinther,Prof.
Eibl,Glinter
Ring,Rudolf
Zschorsch,Peter
Wulff, Jens-Peter
Berger, Volkmar
Forster,Jiirgen
Kretschmer, Wolfgang
Zimmer,Franz
Baensch,Frank
Hiille,Gunter
Miiggenburg,Rolf
Gafke,Manfred
Rinke,Heiko
Schwarzwald,Holger
Klas,Friedrich Giinth

Weser,Dietmar

19.07.2023

Land
GER
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GER
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GER
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GER
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GER
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ELO
2127
2126
2125
2087
2080
2059
2051
2049
2034
2046
2022
2008
1997
1990
1990
1971
1962
1960
1952
1949
1942
1939
1931
1930
1929
1929
1922
1912
1908
1904
1904
1884
1868
1843
1839
1831
1813
1803
1802
1802
1784
1778
1777
1776
1757
1742
1734
1727
1725
1715
1709
1673
1663
1643
1643
1625
1591
1577
1549
1522

NWZ
1933
2056
2064
2001
1948
2079
1927
2007
2048
1998
1970
1891
1964
1950
1891
1768
1903
1788
1847
1755
1853
1857
1842
1788
1884
1798
1829
1796
1903
1886
1781
1835
1748
1750
1753
1730
1672
1674
1647
1723
1731
1694
1683
1692
1615

1689
1626
1631
1556
1704
1518
1545
1526
1471
1499
1115

1335
1294

Verein/Ort

SV Schott Jena
Fortschritt Pirna

SV Dresden-Striesen
SC Fulda

SC Senioren Cottbus
SC Viernheim

SC Rote Riiben Leipzi
SSG Liibbenau e.V.
SC GrofBrohrsdorf
HSG Uni Rostock
SV Backnang

SK Heidenau

SG Griin-Weifl Dresden
SC Nidderau

ESV Lok Raw Cottbus
SV TuR Dresden

SC Ingersheim

VB Adorf

SV Dresden-Striesen
SV Motor Hainichen
SK Heidenau

SC Leinfelden

SV Waterkant Saal
TSG Ohringen

SK Heidenau

USV TU Dresden
SC Heideck-Hilpoltst
SC Horben

SV Bannewitz

SV Dresden-Striesen
SSV Altenberg

SSG Hungen-Lich
Fortschritt Pirna

SV Freital

SC Nidderau

SV Lok Dresden
Helmstedter SV
ESV Lok Raw Cottbus
USV TU Dresden
SV Niederwiesa

SV Empor Erfurt
SSV Altenberg

SC Leinfelden

SSC Graal-Miiritz
SF Miinchen

SV Steyregg

SF Bad Herrenalb
SC Mecklenburger Spr
SC Senioren Cottbus
SV Lok Dresden

SV Schirgiswalde
SG Trier

Schach macht fit

SV Springer Leipzig
SSC Graal-Miiritz
SV Lok Dresden

SV Traktor Priestewi
vereinslos

SF Essen-Katernberg
SV Traktor Priestewi

Geb.
1956
1948
1961
1956
1939
1958
1954
1953
1967
1959
1953
1950
1956
1962
1957
1934
1955
1939
1950
1954
1956
1953
1959
1948
1971
1950
1955
1951
1954
1949
1952
1946
1963
1940
1963
1945
1949
1959
1937
1949
1957
1970
1947
1950
1955
1955
1935
1966
1944
1948
1955
1950
1954
1951
1956
1934
1970
1943
1938
1957



